# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			EW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	L		
		Nar	e Execution Date	ן ו
Yvon N. Veilleux			03/28/2006	1
Andrew McIlveen			03/31/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	Ó DATA			
Name:	Sirona Denta	al System	LLC	7
Street Address:		4835 Sirona Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 100			
City:	Charlotte			
State/Country:		ROLINA		1
Postal Code:	28273			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1	1		
PROPERTY NUMBE			Number	]
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number	Туре	2923963	Number	
Property Application Number	Type r:	2923963		]
Property	Type r:	2923963		<u> </u>
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type r: CE DATA (414)22	25-9753	)	<u> </u>
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	Type r: CE DATA (414)22 Il be sent via US	25-9753 S Mail whe		<u></u>
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	Type r: CE DATA (414)22 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 414-225	25-9753 S Mail whe 5-9755	) In the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	Type r: CE DATA (414)22 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 414-225 ds@boy	25-9753 <i>Mail whe</i> 5-9755 ylefred.co	) In the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Type r: CE DATA (414)22 (414)22 (414-22 (414-22 (414-22 (414-22) (414-22) (414-22) (414-22) (414	25-9753 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 5-9755 ylefred.co Brookm	) In the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	<u></u>
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type r: CE DATA (414)22 <i>I be sent via US</i> 414-225 ds@boy ne: Adam L 250 Eas	25-9753 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 5-9755 ylefred.co Brookm st Wiscon	) In the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	<u></u>
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Type r: CE DATA (414)22 (414)22 (414-22 (414-22 (414-22 (414-22) (414-22) (414-22) (414-22) (414-22) (414)22 (	25-9753 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 5-9755 ylefred.co Brookm st Wiscon 030	) In the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	<u></u>
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type r: CE DATA (414)22 U be sent via US 414-225 ds@boy ne: Adam L 250 Eas Suite 10 Milwauk	25-9753 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 5-9755 ylefred.co Brookm st Wiscon 030 kee, WISC	<i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> n n in Avenue	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type r: CE DATA (414)22 U be sent via US 414-225 ds@boy ne: Adam L 250 Eas Suite 10 Milwauk ET NUMBER:	25-9753 5 <i>Mail whe</i> 5-9755 ylefred.co Brookm st Wiscon 030 kee, WISC	<i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> n n in Avenue ONSIN 53202	<u></u>

### 500105230

## PATENT REEL: 017631 FRAME: 0888

PATENT REEL: 017631 FRAME: 0889

#### ASSIGNMENT

(U.S. and Foreign Rights)

WHEREAS, we, Yvon N. Veilleux residing at 1610 Elgin Ct., Rock Hill, South Carolina 29732; and Andrew McIlveen, residing at 27085 Village Dr., Tega Cay, South Carolina 29708, all citizens of the United States; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have made and or own new, original and ornamental designs for articles of manufacture for which was filed an application for Design Patent of the United States, entitled CABINET and given application number 29/239,639;

AND WHEREAS, Sirona Dental Systems, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, located and doing business at 4835 Sirona Drive, Suite 100, Charlotte, North Carolina U.S.A., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Design Patents or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that they have made no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Design Patents and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Design Patents and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof; provided that ASSIGNEE shall pay ASSIGNOR at their then current rates for his services under this paragraph and reimburse ASSIGNOR for any out-of-pocket expenses incurred in performing under this paragraph within thirty (30) days after receipt of an invoice therefor.

#### PATENT REEL: 017631 FRAME: 0890

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has caused this Agreement to be duly executed on his behalf.

ANDREW MCILVEEN YVON N. VEILLEUX Aul Smile <u><</u> \_ Date: 3/31/2006 V Date: 3/28/06 V

**RECORDED: 05/17/2006**